Market Announcement



3 December 2021

Prominence Energy Limited (ASX: PRM) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Prominence Energy Limited ('PRM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PRM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 7 December 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Belinda Giles Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ABN 69 009 196 810 (Incorporated in Western Australia)

Level 2, 30 Richardson Street West Perth, WA 6005 PO Box 1786, West Perth WA 6872 **T+61 8 9321 9886 F +61 8 9321 8161**

3 December 2021

Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, Prominence Energy Ltd (ASX:PRM) requests a trading halt for the purposes of planning and executing a capital raising, and an asset acquisition.

The Company requests that the trading halt be lifted on the earlier of commencement of normal trading on Tuesday 7 December 20201 or when the anticipated capital raising and announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Authorised by the Board of Prominence Energy Ltd

Yours faithfully

Juna Macputosh

Anna MacKintosh Company Secretary For further information please contact Prominence Energy at: Web www.prominenceenrgy.com.au Phone +61 9321 9886 Email admin@prominenceenergy.com.au